
King Charles Spaniel Association 

Championship Show 7th November 2015 

Judge – Jackie Portingale 

Best In Show Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P Healy 

Gates 

Chacombe Retained Asset 

Res Best In Show Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle CH Penemma Misty For Me 

Best Puppy In Show Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Red River 

Res Best Puppy in Show Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Tiger Lilly 

Best Veteran Mrs L Gillhespy CH Tucherish Sundance 

      

Class 1 Veteran Dog Entered 6 Absent 2 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy CH Tucherish Sundance 

2 Mrs I Askins Mrs M Kendal & Mrs 

V & I Vallila 

CH Headra’s Chocolate D’Lite 

3 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Baldragon Big It Up 

4 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Baldragon Horray Henley 

      

Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog Entered 5 Absent 0 

1 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Cassino Royale 

2 Mrs M & Miss C Pascoe Cavella Oliver Of Cwmtirion 

3 Mr W Mofatt & Mrs J Robins  Maibee An Impression 

4 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Dragonheart Winter Morning 

5 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Chacombe Colorado Is Justacharma 

      

Class 3 Puppy Dog Entered 5  Absent 0 

1 Mrs D Schilizzi & Mrs P Healy- 

Gates 

Chacombe Arizona 

2 Miss C Melville Amantra Chorale 

3 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Razzle Dazzle ‘Em 

4 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Treasure Island 



5 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Magic Is Here 

      

Class 4 Junior Dog Entered 4 Absent 0 

1 Mrs C Champion Lankcombe Ambassador 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Razzle Dazzle ‘Em 

3 Ms C Robinson Baldragon Brecon 

4 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Dragonheart Winter Morning 

Class 5 Yearling Dog Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

2 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Dragonheart Fall Breeze 

3 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Duke Of Oxford 

      

Class 6 Novice Dog Entered 4 Absent 0 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Red River 

2 Ms C Robinson Baldragon Brecon 

3 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Dragonheart Of Winter 

4 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Duke Of Oxford 

      

Class 7 Graduate Dog Entered 4 Absent 0 

1 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Gmacrystals Touch Of Garnet 

2 Mr R Salguero Rivermoor Minstrel 

3 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Dragonheart Of Winter 

4 Mrs K & Mr M Austin Oh Dandy Boy Hero 

      

Class 8 Post Graduate Dog Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 Mr W Mofatt & Mrs J Robins Maibee Horatio 

2 Miss C Melville Amantra Tiberius 

3 Miss S Maddison Penemma Raphael 

      

Class 9 Limit Dog Entered 7 Absent 1 



1 Mrs D Schilzzi & Mrs P Healy- 

Gates 

Chacombe Retained Asset 

2 Mrs Y Southam Apollo Twee Z Valldemose Imp Czh 

3 Mrs J Wallhead Sleepyhollow Trikki Dikki At Merida 

4 Mrs M & Miss C Pascoe Cavella Cookie Of Cwmtirion 

5 Mrs C Champion Stonepit Buster Keaton At 

Lankcombe 

      

Class 10 Open Dog Entered 6 Absent 3 

1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Montgomery 

2 Mrs B Essex CH Chacombe Royal Gift To 

Brendek 

3 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Headra’s Truly Magic Is 

Justacharma 

      

Class 11 Special Open (B/T or Ruby) Dog Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Alambra Here Is Magic For 

Justacharma 

2 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Duke Of Oxford 

      

Class 12 Special Open (Blen or Tri) Dog Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Mrs J Wallhead Sleepyhollow Trikki Dikki At Merida 

      

Dog CC Mrs D Schilzzi & Mrs P Healy-

Gates 

Chacombe Retained Asset 

Res Dog CC Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Mongomery 

Best Dog Puppy Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Red River 

      

Class 13 Veteran Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr S R Goodwin Lanola Moreneta 

2 Mr R & Mrs C Dix Lorphil Black Lace For Beewye 

      



Class 14 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Tiger Lilly 

2 Mr T & Mrs C Hardiman Tovarich Teanna 

3 Mr T & Mrs C Hardiman Tovarich Toyah 

      

Class 15 Puppy Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma One More Magic 

2 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma Magic Made For Tiflin 

      

Class 16 Junior Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr S R Goodwin Lanola Mademoiselle JW 

2 Miss C Gurtner Josephine De Melcourt 

      

Class 17 Yearling Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Lady’s Mantle 

2 Mrs G Speight Othmese Emmy Bonniroy 

      

Class 18 Novice Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1 

1 Mr S R Goodwin Lanola Mademoiselle JW 

2 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Headra’s Miss Moneypenny 

3 Mrs G Speight Othmese Emmy Bonniroy 

      

Class 19 Graduate Bitch Entered 4 Absent 0 

1 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Betsy Trotwood 

3 Miss E Baker Cofton Lady In Red 

4 Mrs G Speight Bonniroy Danae 

      

Class 20 Post Graduate Bitch Entered 7 Absent 2 

1 Mrs I Askins, Mrs M Kendall & Mrs 

V & Miss I Vallila 

Sandstrand Merituuli At Headra 



2 Mrs Y Southam Penemma Millie The Minx 

3 Mr R & Mrs C Dix Beewye Penelope Pitstop 

4 Mrs J Wallhead Baldragon Becuz I’m Worth It To 

Merida 

5 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Lady In Red 

      

Class 21 Limit Bitch Entered 5 Absent 1 

1 Mrs M Dawson & Mrs C Jones Cwmhaf Te Kanawa 

2 Mrs C Champion Stonepit Lillian Gist At Lankcome 

3 Mr R & Mrs C Dix Beewye Precious Perdita 

4 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Lady Divine 

      

Class 22 Open Bitch  Entered 7 Absent 2 

1 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle CH Penemma Misty for Me 

2 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Walking On Sunshine 

3 Mr R & Mrs C Dix CH Paulian Prudence For Beewye 

JW 

4 Mr R & Mrs J Stone Maynorth Fallen From Heaven 

5 Mrs C Juniper  Lewiscarol Lady Divine 

      

Class 23 Special Open (B/T or Ruby) Bitch Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mr R & Mrs J Stone Maynorth Back to Black JW 

2 Mrs C Juniper Lewiscarol Lady In Red 

      

Class 24 Special Open (Blen or Tri)Bitch Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 Ms C Robinson Baldragon Tantrum An Tiaras 

2 Mrs M Dawson & Mrs C Jones Cwmhaf Te Kanawa 

3 Miss C Gurtner Ch Fleur De Lys De Melcourt 

      

Bitch CC Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle CH Penemma Misty For Me 

Res Bitch CC Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 



Best Bitch Puppy Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Tiger Lilly 

      

Class 25  Brace Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Miss C Gurtner Tricolours 

2 Mr R & Mrs C Dix Tricolours 

      

Class 26 Mabel Gristwood Memorial Stakes Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Miss C Gurtner CH Fleur De Lys De Melcourt 
 

    

  

 


